
Nominating Authority First Appointed Term Start Term End

Governing Body 01 Dec 2019 01 Dec 2022 30 Nov 2025

Governing Body 20 Nov 2023 20 Nov 2023 19 Nov 2026

Transform Trust 01 Dec 2019 02 Dec 2022 01 Dec 2025

Ex-officio 01 Sep 2020

Elected by Parents 26 Oct 2021 26 Oct 2021 25 Oct 2024

Elected by Parents 18 Jul 2022 18 Jul 2022 17 Jul 2025

Elected by Staff 01 Dec 2019 01 Dec 2022 30 Nov 2025

Elected by Staff 25 Apr 2023 25 Apr 2023 24 Apr 2026

Transform Trust 01 Sep 2023 01 Sep 2023 31 Aug 2026

Nominating Authority First Appointed Term Start Term End

Elected by Staff 23 May 2022 23 May 2022 20 Mar 2023

Appointed by the GB 9 Dec 2019 9 Dec 2022 9 May 2023

Appointed by Trust 01 Sep 2021 01 Sep 2021 31 Aug 2023

Headteachers

Trust Governors
Rachel Hannon

Parent governors

Community governors
Margita Madjarova

Trish Wilson

Historial Members

Staff governors
Yasmin Wilkins

Staff governors

Amanda Burton

Luke Wilkins

Trust Governors

Parent governors

Amy Bristow

Vicki Malysz-Smith

Alison Johnson

Co-Chair      Louise Rhodes

Headteachers

Karen Hambleton

Lawn Primary School
Governing Body Membership (29-11-2023)

Term of office - 3 Years

Community governors

Co-Chair              Jess Hall



Confirmed Entity Nature From To
Confirmed: 27/09/2023 Read Easy Derby & 

District
Other governance role 11/05/2023 -

Confirmed: 20/09/2023 Other professional roles 
or information

Employed by School 10/12/2013 -

Confirmed: 02/11/2023 Business interest Director of Movement - iq, 
Derby

30/08/2022 -

Confirmed: 02/11/2023 Other professional roles 
or information

Client Manager of Create 
Development, Harrow

30/08/2022 -

Confirmed: 25/09/2023 Other professional roles 
or information

Employed by School 30/08/2022 -

Confirmed: 20/11/2023 - Personal or close family 
relationship

19/11/2023 19/11/2024

Confirmed: 03/10/2023 Other professional roles 
or information

Other governance role 30/08/2022 -

Confirmed: 02/10/2023 Other professional roles 
or information

As part of my  role as 
Peripatetic Behaviour 
Support teacher I may be 
required at another Trust 
school

02/10/2023 -

Confirmed: 02/10/2023 Business interest Employed by Derbyshire 
County Council as 
Peripatetic Behaviour 
Support teacher

02/10/2023 -

Confirmed: 01/11/2023 - Family member - -

Confirmed: 20/09/2023 Other professional roles 
or information

Employed by Transform 
Trust

01/01/2017 -

Confirmed Entity Nature Note
s

From

Confirmed: 16/11/2022 Lawn Primary School LGB Governor 01/09/2021

Confirmed: 16/11/2022 HR Director HR Director employed by 
Transform Trust

30/08/2022

Confirmed: 16/11/2022 Parkdale Primary School LGB Governor 09/09/2022

Confirmed: 12/09/2022 Business interest Husband also works at Rolls 
Royce

30/08/2022

Confirmed: 12/09/2022 Other professional roles or 
information

Audit Manager, Rolls Royce, 
Derby

30/08/2022

Confirmed: 10/11/2022 Relationship to staff Husband is a teacher at Lawn 
Primary

30/08/2022

Confirmed: 10/11/2022 Other professional roles or 
information

Employed by School 30/08/2022

Historical Governors

ToMember

Rachel Hannon -

-Trish Wilson
trust governor

Yasmin Wilkins -

Margita Madjarova -

Yasmin Wilkins -

Rachel Hannon -

Rachel Hannon -

Margita Madjarova -

-Louise Rhodes
community

-Louise Rhodes
community

My wife, Yasmin Wilkins, is a 
teacher at the school. 

Luke Wilkins
staff

-Karen Hambleton
headteacher

I have known Karen Hambleton for 
over 20 years in both a professional 
and personal capacity.

Alison Johnson
community

Chair and trustee of 151 scout 
group. 

Vicki Malysz-Smith
parent

-Amanda Burton
staff

-Jess Hall
community

-Jess Hall
community

Lawn Primary School
Declarations of Interest 29-11-2023

Constitution Members

Member Notes

I am a trustee of this local charity 
that provides free, face-to-face 
reading coaching to adults living in 
Derbyshire. 

Amy Bristow
parent



A
u
tu

m
n
 1

 -
 L

a
w

n

A
u
tu

m
n
 2

 -
 L

a
w

n

S
p
ri
n
g
 1

 -
 L

a
w

n

S
p
ri
n
g
 2

 -
 L

a
w

n

S
u
m

m
e
r 

1
 -

 L
a
w

n

S
u
m

m
e
r 

2
 -

 L
a
w

n

Governor Governor Type

0
2
 O

c
t 
2
0
2
3

2
0
 N

o
v
 2

0
2
3

1
5
 J

a
n
 2

0
2
4

1
8
 M

a
r 

2
0
2
4

1
3
 M

a
y
 2

0
2
4

1
5
 J

u
l 
2
0
2
4

Amy Bristow Parent governor Y Y

Amanda Burton Staff governor Y Y

Jess Hall Community governor N Y

Karen Hambleton Headteacher Y Y

Mrs Ali Johnson Community governor Y

Vicki Malysz-Smith Parent governor Y Y

Louise Rhodes Community governor Y Y

Luke Wilkins Staff governor Y Y

Trish Wilson Trust Governor Y Y

Lawn Primary School
Attendance 2023-24

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required,

CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable



Au
tu

m
n 

1 
- L

aw
n

Au
tu

m
n 

2 
- L

aw
n

Sp
rin

g 
1 

- L
aw

n

Sp
rin

g 
2 

- L
aw

n

Su
m

m
er

 1
 - 

La
w

n

Su
m

m
er

 2
 - 

La
w

n

Governor Governor Type 03
 O

ct
 2

02
2

21
 N

ov
 2

02
2

23
 J

an
 2

02
3

20
 M

ar
 2

02
3

22
 M

ay
 2

02
3

17
 J

ul
 2

02
3

Amy Bristow Parent governor N Y Y N Y Y

Amanda Burton Staff governor Y Y Y Y Y N

Jess Hall Community governor Y Y N Y Y Y

Karen Hambleton Headteacher Y Y Y Y Y Y

Rachel Hannon Trust Governor Y Y Y Y Y Y

Mrs Margita Madjarova Parent governor Y Y Y N - -

Vicki Malysz-Smith Parent governor Y Y Y Y Y Y

Louise Rhodes Community governor Y Y Y Y Y Y

Matthew Stevens Parent governor N N - - - -

Yasmin Wilkins Staff governor Y Y Y Y - -

Luke Wilkins Staff governor Y Y

Lawn Primary School
Attendance 2022-23
Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required,
CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable


	1. GB Membership 29-11-2023
	2. Declarations 29-11-2023
	3. Attendance 2023-24
	4. Attendance 2022-23

