Lawn Primary School Governing Body Membership (29-11-2023)

Term of office - 3 Years

		Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End
Community	y governors				
Co-Chair	Jess Hall	Governing Body	01 Dec 2019	01 Dec 2022	30 Nov 2025
	Alison Johnson	Governing Body	20 Nov 2023	20 Nov 2023	19 Nov 2026
Co-Chair	Louise Rhodes	Transform Trust	01 Dec 2019	02 Dec 2022	01 Dec 2025
Headteach	ers				
	Karen Hambleton	Ex-officio	01 Sep 2020		
Parent gov	ernors				
	Amy Bristow	Elected by Parents	26 Oct 2021	26 Oct 2021	25 Oct 2024
V	icki Malysz-Smith	Elected by Parents	18 Jul 2022	18 Jul 2022	17 Jul 2025
Staff gover	nors				
	Amanda Burton	Elected by Staff	01 Dec 2019	01 Dec 2022	30 Nov 2025
	Luke Wilkins	Elected by Staff	25 Apr 2023	25 Apr 2023	24 Apr 2026
Trust Gove	ernors				
	Trish Wilson	Transform Trust	01 Sep 2023	01 Sep 2023	31 Aug 2026

Historial Members	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End
Staff governors				1
Yasmin Wilkins	Elected by Staff	23 May 2022	23 May 2022	20 Mar 2023
Parent governors	-			
-				
Community governors				
Margita Madjarova	Appointed by the GB	9 Dec 2019	9 Dec 2022	9 May 2023
Headteachers				
Trust Governors				
Rachel Hannon	Appointed by Trust	01 Sep 2021	01 Sep 2021	31 Aug 2023

Lawn Primary School Declarations of Interest 29-11-2023

Constitution Members

Member	Confirmed	Entity	Nature	Notes	From	То
Amy Bristow <i>parent</i>	Confirmed: 27/09/2023	Read Easy Derby & District	Other governance role	I am a trustee of this local charity that provides free, face-to-face reading coaching to adults living in Derbyshire.	11/05/2023	-
Amanda Burton <i>staff</i>	Confirmed: 20/09/2023	Other professional roles or information	Employed by School	-	10/12/2013	-
Jess Hall community	Confirmed: 02/11/2023	Business interest	Director of Movement - iq, Derby	-	30/08/2022	-
Jess Hall community	Confirmed: 02/11/2023	Other professional roles or information	Client Manager of Create Development, Harrow	-	30/08/2022	-
Karen Hambleton headteacher	Confirmed: 25/09/2023	Other professional roles or information	Employed by School	-	30/08/2022	-
Alison Johnson community	Confirmed: 20/11/2023	-	Personal or close family relationship	I have known Karen Hambleton for over 20 years in both a professional and personal capacity.		19/11/2024
Vicki Malysz-Smith parent	Confirmed: 03/10/2023	Other professional roles or information	Other governance role	Chair and trustee of 151 scout group.	30/08/2022	-
Louise Rhodes community	Confirmed: 02/10/2023	Other professional roles or information	As part of my role as Peripatetic Behaviour Support teacher I may be required at another Trust school	-	02/10/2023	-
Louise Rhodes community	Confirmed: 02/10/2023	Business interest	Employed by Derbyshire County Council as Peripatetic Behaviour Support teacher	-	02/10/2023	-
Luke Wilkins <i>staff</i>	Confirmed: 01/11/2023	-	Family member	My wife, Yasmin Wilkins, is a teacher at the school.	-	-
Trish Wilson trust governor	Confirmed: 20/09/2023	Other professional roles or information	Employed by Transform Trust	-	01/01/2017	-

Historical Governors

Member	Confirmed	Entity	Nature	Note s	From	То
Rachel Hannon	Confirmed: 16/11/2022	Lawn Primary School	LGB Governor		01/09/2021	-
Rachel Hannon	Confirmed: 16/11/2022	HR Director	HR Director employed by Transform Trust		30/08/2022	-
Rachel Hannon	Confirmed: 16/11/2022	Parkdale Primary School	LGB Governor		09/09/2022	-
Margita Madjarova	Confirmed: 12/09/2022	Business interest	Husband also works at Rolls Royce		30/08/2022	-
Margita Madjarova	Confirmed: 12/09/2022	Other professional roles or information	Audit Manager, Rolls Royce, Derby		30/08/2022	-
Yasmin Wilkins	Confirmed: 10/11/2022	Relationship to staff	Husband is a teacher at Lawn Primary		30/08/2022	-
Yasmin Wilkins	Confirmed: 10/11/2022	Other professional roles or information	Employed by School		30/08/2022	-

Lawn Primary School Attendance 2023-24

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		Autumn 1 - Lawn	Autumn 2 - Lawn	Spring 1 - Lawn	Spring 2 - Lawn	Summer 1 - Lawn	Summer 2 - Lawn
Governor	Governor Type	02 Oct 2023	20 Nov 2023	15 Jan 2024	18 Mar 2024	13 May 2024	15 Jul 2024
Amy Bristow	Parent governor	Y	Y				
Amanda Burton	Staff governor	Y	Y				
Jess Hall	Community governor	N	Y				
Karen Hambleton	Headteacher	Y	Y				
Mrs Ali Johnson	Community governor		Y				
Vicki Malysz-Smith	Parent governor	Y	Y				
Louise Rhodes	Community governor	Y	Y				
Luke Wilkins	Staff governor	Y	Y				
Trish Wilson	Trust Governor	Y	Y				

Lawn Primary School Attendance 2022-23

Y = Attended, N = Apologies Accepted, NA = Apologies not Accepted, NS = No Apologies sent, ? = Attendance Not Marked, Blank = Not Required, CA = Consent for absence, - = Not applicable

		Autumn 1 - Lawn	Autumn 2 - Lawn	Spring 1 - Lawn	Spring 2 - Lawn	Summer 1 - Lawn	Summer 2 - Lawn
Governor	Governor Type	03 Oct 2022	21 Nov 2022	23 Jan 2023	20 Mar 2023	22 May 2023	17 Jul 2023
Amy Bristow	Parent governor	N	Y	Y	Ν	Y	Y
Amanda Burton	Staff governor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Ν
Jess Hall	Community governor	Y	Y	Ν	Y	Y	Y
Karen Hambleton	Headteacher	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Rachel Hannon	Trust Governor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Mrs Margita Madjarova	Parent governor	Y	Y	Y	Ν	-	-
Vicki Malysz-Smith	Parent governor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Louise Rhodes	Community governor	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y	Y
Matthew Stevens	Parent governor	N	Ν	-	-	-	-
Yasmin Wilkins	Staff governor	Y	Y	Υ	Y	-	-
Luke Wilkins	Staff governor					Υ	Y